Foun PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02)	ECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Ments and Transmarks:	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(ies): OVERHILL FARMS, INC.	·	Name: THE LONG HORIZONS FUND, L.P. Internal Address:
marriada (a)	itached? Yes No Merger Change of Name Tonveyance from assist on a document pre-	Street Address: 450 PARK AVENUE, 28TH FL. City: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10022 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If sestignee to not domicilled in the United States, a domestic
Application number(s) or registration r A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,228,615
The state of the s	Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN J. ARNOTT		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: HOWISON & ARNO	OTT, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. BOX 741715		8. Deposit account number: 20-0780 / OVER26079
City: DALLAS State: TX Z	Zip:75374-1715	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. JOHN J. ARNOTT (39,095) Name of Person Signing		ignature Date Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1554 D RE O1 20 1000 I SHEET U.S. DEPA	
174 (144) L.Z. 11 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134	RTMENT OF COMMERICE
Tab Legings 2027	. .
To the Unequality Commissions of	or copy thereof.
1000100/4	
WANT MALE	
Overeith Parks, the	
DEC 2 1397 Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Single Address: 450 PARK ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	AVENUE 28TH FL.
XI Corporation-State CALIFORNIA 61 NY State	7p. 10022
OtherOtherOther	11.70 C
Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Tr.	÷ 0 1307 231
Assignment	
is attached; O Yes	
Execution Date: DBC . 5 . 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 5	j2ξφο Butantast)
Application number(s) or petent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
1,228,615	
Additional numbers attached? (3 Yes 35P) o	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:	<i>U_</i>
Name: CAPITOLS SERVICES	^
Internal Address: ATTN: DONNA QUICKENTON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4000
S Enclosed	
40 COLVIN AVENUE Enclosed	_
Enclosed	90sit account
40 COLVIN AVENUE SUITE 200 Street Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dep	908it account
40 COLVIN AVENUE Enclosed SUITE 200 Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
40 COLVIN AVENUE SUITE 200 Authorized to be charged to dep Street Address: 8. Deposit account number:	30sit account
SUITE 200 Enclosed Street Address 8. Deposit account number:	11.
SUITE 200 Street Address: City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12206 Sinclosed Charged to depart account number:	11.
SUITE 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12206 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	11.
SUITE 200 Street Address City: ALBANY State: NY State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached.	by deposit account) 486
SUITE 200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12206 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	by deposit account) 486
SUITE 200 Street Address: City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12206 City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12206 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached.	by deposit account) 486

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet tribilitation to CMARK Commissioner of Patents & Traderusties Box Aspignyger[s]RAMIS: 0775 Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)



WHEREAS, Overhill Farms, Inc. (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement dated as of December \leq , 1997 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of The Long Horizons Fund, L.P. (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and restrictions thereof, and all procedus thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner does hereby convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grant to the Assignee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of December 5, 1997.

OVERHIL EXEME, INC.

Bv:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1678 FRAME: 0776 STATE OF NEW YORK

58.1



On this day of Weller, 1997, before me personally came who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the less of Overhill Farms, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Overhill Farms, Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Metary Public, State of Hew York
No. 07 Photograph
Canadian In New York County
Continues Fleed in New York County
Constitutes Fleed in New York County
Constitutes Fleed in New York County

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1678 FRAME: 0777 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

SR/#Y\305511v1

REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0205